Lattice Semiconductor Corporation - LFE2-12E-7Q208C Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - FPGAs (Field
Programmable Gate Array)
Embedded - FPGAs, or Field Programmable Gate Arrays,
are advanced integrated circuits that offer unparalleled
flexibility and performance for digital systems. Unlike
traditional fixed-function logic devices, FPGAs can be

E15 PT41B 0  C PT46B 0  C
LFE2M70E/SE and LFE2M100E/SE Logic Signal Connections: 1152 fpBGA
(Cont.)
LFE2M70E/SE LFE2M100E/SE
Ball
Number
Ball/Pad
Function Bank Dual Function Differential
Ball/Pad
Function Bank Dual Function Differential
5-19
Ordering Information
LatticeECP2/M Family Data Sheet
Industrial
Part Number I/Os Voltage  Grade Package Pins Temp. LUTs (K)
LFE2M100E-5FN1152C 520 1.2V -5 Lead-Free fpBGA 1152 COM 100
LFE2M100E-6FN1152C 520 1.2V -6 Lead-Free fpBGA 1152 COM 100
LFE2M100E-7FN1152C 520 1.2V -7 Lead-Free fpBGA 1152 COM 100
LFE2M100E-5FN900C 416 1.2V -5 Lead-Free fpBGA 900 COM 100
LFE2M100E-6FN900C 416 1.2V -6 Lead-Free fpBGA 900 COM 100
LFE2M100E-7FN900C 416 1.2V -7 Lead-Free fpBGA 900 COM 100
Part Number I/Os Voltage  Grade Package Pins Temp. LUTs (K)
LFE2M20E-5FN484I 304 1.2V -5 Lead-Free fpBGA 484 IND 20
LFE2M20E-6FN484I 304 1.2V -6 Lead-Free fpBGA 484 IND 20
LFE2M20E-5FN256I 140 1.2V -5 Lead-Free fpBGA 256 IND 20
LFE2M20E-6FN256I 140 1.2V -6 Lead-Free fpBGA 256 IND 20
Part Number I/Os Voltage  Grade Package Pins Temp. LUTs (K)
LFE2M35E-5FN672I 410 1.2V -5 Lead-Free fpBGA 672 IND 35
LFE2M35E-6FN672I 410 1.2V -6 Lead-Free fpBGA 672 IND 35
LFE2M35E-5FN484I 303 1.2V -5 Lead-Free fpBGA 484 IND 35
LFE2M35E-6FN484I 303 1.2V -6 Lead-Free fpBGA 484 IND 35
LFE2M35E-5FN256I 140 1.2V -5 Lead-Free fpBGA 256 IND 35
LFE2M35E-6FN256I 140 1.2V -6 Lead-Free fpBGA 256 IND 35
Part Number I/Os Voltage  Grade Package Pins Temp. LUTs (K)
LFE2M50E-5FN900I 410 1.2V -5 Lead-Free fpBGA 900 Ind 50
LFE2M50E-6FN900I 410 1.2V -6 Lead-Free fpBGA 900 Ind 50
LFE2M50E-5FN672I 372 1.2V -5 Lead-Free fpBGA 672 Ind 50
LFE2M50E-6FN672I 372 1.2V -6 Lead-Free fpBGA 672 Ind 50
LFE2M50E-5FN484I 270 1.2V -5 Lead-Free fpBGA 484 Ind 50
LFE2M50E-6FN484I 270 1.2V -6 Lead-Free fpBGA 484 Ind 50
Part Number I/Os Voltage  Grade Package Pins Temp. LUTs (K)
LFE2M70E-5FN1152I 436 1.2V -5 Lead-Free fpBGA 1152 Ind 70
LFE2M70E-6FN1152I 436 1.2V -6 Lead-Free fpBGA 1152 Ind 70
LFE2M70E-5FN900I 416 1.2V -5 Lead-Free fpBGA 900 Ind 70
LFE2M70E-6FN900I 416 1.2V -6 Lead-Free fpBGA 900 Ind 70
7-2
Revision History
LatticeECP2/M Family Data Sheet
 August 2006
(cont.)
 01.1
(cont.)
 Pinout Information
(cont.)
Added Information on: Available Device Resources per Packaged
Device table.
   Ordering Information Updated ordering part number table to include ECP2-12.
   Updated topside mark drawing.
September 2006 02.0 Multiple Added information regarding LatticeECP2M support throughout.
September 2006 02.1 DC and Switching
Characteristics
Added Receiver Total Jitter Tolerance Specification table.
Removed power-up requirements for proper configuration footnote in
Recommended Operating Conditions table.
December 2006 02.2 Introduction LatticeECP2M Selection Guide table has been updated.
Architecture Figure 2-16. Per Region Secondary Clock Selection has been updated.
Figure 2-39. Simplified Channel Block Diagram for SERDES and PCS
has been updated.
DC and Switching Footnotes have been added to Recommended Operating Conditions.
DC Electrical Characteristics table has been updated.
Supply Current (Standby) tables have been updated.
Initialization Supply Current table have been updated.
Updated timing numbers to include LFE2-12E (rev A 0.08).